

Request Title: Clinical Waste Management at GP Practices - 2021

FOI Reference: PSC-68889-Y0Y3

Date of Disclosure: 10/09/2021

Date Range: 2021

FOI Request:

1. Please confirm how many and which sites NHS PS owns that have GPs within them.

- 2. Please confirm which sites NHS PS manages clinical waste for including GPs.
- 3. Please confirm which sites NHS PS do not manage clinical waste for, including those with GPs within them.

Our Response:

- 1. NHS PS owns 529 sites that have GPs within them.
- 2. NHS PS manages clinical waste where there are GPs within the sites at 477 sites
- 3. NHS PS do not manage clinical waste at 220 sites, including sites which have GPs within them.

Please find full details of all site addresses within the attached spreadsheet.

